The governing body on January 10, 2011 adopted the following resolution authorizing interest to be 
charged on delinquent taxes: 

"BE IT RESOLVED that the rate of interest to be charged for the nonpayment of taxes 
and water/sewer rents on the date when they become delinquent is hereby fixed as eight 
(8%) percent per annum of the first One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) of 
the delinquency, and eighteen (18%) percent per annum on any amount in excess of One 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00). The same to be calculated from the date of 
actual payment; provided, however, that no interest be charged if payment is made with 
ten (10) days after the date upon which same became payable." 

Collection of Interest on Delinquent Taxes and Assessments (contiuued):